continuous efforts to
respond to complaints
received through the

CEIR (Central Equipment
Identity Register) portal,
public hearings, and dial
112, have recovered a
total of 102 lost mobile
phones. 
The estimated value of
the recovered mobile
phones is approximately
16,82,000 (sixteen lakh
eighty-two thousand
rupees). Today, on 15
November 2025, these
recovered mobile phones
were handed over to their
owners by Abhimanyu
Manglik, Superintendent
of Police, Bhadohi, in the
auditorium of the Reserve
Police Lines, Gyanpur.
Expressing immense joy
at having their lost mobile